transportation, and transferred to the hospital. 

6 | P a g e  
RVFD Board Meeting of January 26, 2026 

XII. FIRE MARSHAL’S REPORT  

Fire Marshal Chris Cavanaugh reported the following for the month of December: 

Trilogy/Shea Homes 

A total of one thousand and ninety-one (1,091) homes has been closed by Trilogy/Shea Homes 
as of the end of the 2025 calendar year.  

XIII. ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER’S REPORT 

Wildland Expense Update 

Since Administrative Manager Jennifer Jacobe had to depart the meeting prior to its end, Chris